A.P.N. No.:	001-211-03						
R.P.T.T.	\$1,131.00						
File No.:	1151979	•					
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Strider Miller and Kelly Miller							
P.O. Box 409	9						
Eureka, NV	89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1131.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$1,168.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Dennis Burton and Rhea Burton**, **husband and wife**, **as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Strider Miller and Kelly Miller**, **husband and wife**, **as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship**, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 3, Block A, of the NORTHRIDGE SUBDIVISION, according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1998, as File Number 170713.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all the coal and other mineral deposits lying in and under said land as reserved by THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in Patent recorded May 21, 1973, in Book 45, Page 387, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 001-211-03

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: APRIL 12 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Dennis Burton	Rhea Burton
State of Nevada )	~
County of ) Eureka	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Dennis Burton and Rhea Burton	12th day of April , 202
Signature: Maneal Podlogyy Notary Public Diane D. Podborny My Commission Expires: Dec 31, 2024	DIANE D. PODBORNY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 13-10500-8 - Expires December 31, 2024
IN COMMISSION EXPIRES. Dec 31; July	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)				/\
a) 001-211-03					( )
b)					1 1
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
<ol><li>Type of Property:</li></ol>					
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR			L USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recordin	g:	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	The state of the s		
☐ Other		<b>L.</b>			
		-		-	1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 290,0	00.00		
	closure Only (value of propert			)	
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 290,0	00.00	1	
d. Real Property Trans	fer Tax Due	\$ 1,131	.00		
		< <del></del>			
4. If Exemption Claime		1		1	
	mption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/	/	
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption:			_/	
		1			
5. Partial Interest: Perc		100		ALL NIDO	75.000
The undersigned declares	s and acknowledges, under p	penalty of p	erjury, purs	uant to NRS	3/5.060
and NRS 3/5.110, that th	e information provided is con	rect to the	best of their	formation area	ina peller, ridad harain
	documentation if called upor agree that disallowance of ar				
	esult in a penalty of 10% of the				
	er and Seller shall be jointly				
— DacuSigned by:	5, and comer enam 20 journey	V	y		
Signature D. B	<del></del>	Capacit	v G	Grantor	
Dennis Burton	~	_ Capas,	_		
	\	Canaci	) (	Frantee	
Signature	1	Capaci	.y <u> </u>	rance	
Strider Miller		1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED	)		(REQU	IRED)	
Print Name: Dennis Burt	on and Rhea Burton	Print Na	ame: Stride	er Miller and K	elly Miller
Address: P.O. Box 495		- 47	s: P.O. Bo	ox 409	
City: Eureka		City:	Eureka		
State: NV	Zip: 89316	State:	NV	Zip:	89316
	QUESTING RECORDING (				
	itle Company	Escrow	# _11519	/9	
Address: 810 Idaho St		<b>.</b>	h 13 /		20004
City: Elko		State:	_NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					/\
a) <u>001-211-03</u>					\ \
`					\ \
d)	<u>.                                  </u>				\ \
2. Type of Property:					, ages o
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	CORDERS OP	TIONAI	USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.	Book		_ Page	
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	Recording:	The state of the s	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			
☐ Other				-	1
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri		\$ 290,000.0	70 ,		<del></del>
c. Transfer Tax Value:	losure Only (value of property	\$ 290,000.0	)		<del></del>
d. Real Property Transf	er Tay Due	\$ 250,000.0 \$ 1,131.00	20		
d. Real Froperty Francis	ci Tax Bue	1,101.00	-		
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>d:</u>		) )		
a. Transfer Tax Exer	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/ /		
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:		_/_/_		
5. Partial Interest: Perce		100%		NDC 2	75.000
	and acknowledges, under peringer information provided is cor				
	documentation if called upon				
	gree that disallowance of an				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of th				
	er and Seller shall be jointly a				
/ /	1	/ /		7	
Signature		Capacity	Grantor		
Dennis Burton		_ \ \			
Signature Striker Miller	\	Capacity	Grantee	•	
Strider Miller	1	_ ) ]			
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INF	ORMAI	TION
(REQUIRED)		JOILING	(REQUIRED)		<del>HOIL</del>
Print Name: Dennis Burt		Print Name	e: Strider Mille		elly Miller
Address: P.O. Box 495		Address:	P.O. Box 409		
City: Eureka		City: Eur	eka		
State: NV	Zip: 89316	State: <u>N</u>	<u>V</u>	_Zip:	89316
	OLIESTINO DECODDINO (-	roquinod if was	t aallar ar br	~=l	
	QUESTING RECORDING (r tle Company	Escrow #		<u> </u>	
Address: 810 Idaho St	ue company	LSCIOW #	1131313		
City: Elko	<del>-   -  </del>	State: N	V	Zip:	89801
ony. Line		J.G.O. 11	<del>-</del>	,p.	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED